the Economic Entity to fluctuations in return and cash flow.

The net fair value of long-term-borrowings is determined by valuing them at their carrying amount as the

carrying amount approximates fair value. All long term borrowings are borrowed at fixed interest rates.

The net fair value of cash, investments, trade receivables and trade and other payables are determined by

valuing them at their carrying amounts. Due to their short-term maturity, their carrying amounts approximate

their fair values.

The market interest rates used to discount estimated cash flows for borrowings are based on the Tasmanian

Public Finance Corporation yield curve at the reporting date.

Changes in variable and fixed interest rates of one per cent (100 basis points) would have the following effect on

the Economic Entity’s profit or loss and equity at reporting date if the financial instruments were to be re‑financed.

Sensitivity analysis

Interest rate risk

ECONOMIC ENTITY

CARRYING
 AMOUNT

2020
$’000

FAIR VALUE
2020

$’000

-1% IMPACT
ON PROFIT

2020
$’000

-1% IMPACT
ON EQUITY

2020
$’000

+1% IMPACT
ON PROFIT

2020
$’000

+1% IMPACT
ON EQUITY

2020
$’000

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents 12,497 12,497 (125) (125) 125 125

Trade receivables 9,046 9,046 – – – –

21,543 21,543 (125) (125) 125 125

Financial liabilities

Borrowings 19,833 20,915 (319) (319) 312 312

Trade payables 7,991 7,991 – – – –

Lease liability 4,524 4,524 (174) (174) 174 174

32,348 33,430 (493) (493) 486 486

60

Note 21. Financial instruments continued

ECONOMIC ENTITY

CARRYING
 AMOUNT

2019
$’000

FAIR VALUE
2019

$’000

-1% IMPACT
ON PROFIT

2019
$’000

-1% IMPACT
ON EQUITY

2019
$’000

+1% IMPACT
ON PROFIT

2019
$’000

+1% IMPACT
ON EQUITY

2019
$’000

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents 18,351 18,351 (184) (184) 184 184

Trade receivables 12,786 12,786 – – – –

31,137 31,137 (184) (184) 184 184

Financial liabilities

Borrowings 19,833 21,333 (657) (657) 635 635

Trade payables 10,752 10,752 – – – –

30,585 32,085 (657) (657) 635 635

Foreign currency risk management

The Economic entity did not hold a balance in any foreign currency bank accounts or have any amounts

payable or receivable in foreign currencies at 30 June 2020.

Credit risk management

The Economic Entity does not have any significant credit risk exposure to any single counterparty. The

Economic Entity does not expect any counterparty to fail to meet its obligations. There is no collateral

regarding financial assets, in respect of existing arrangements.

The carrying amount of the financial assets recorded in the financial statements, net of any provisions for